

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY ZAMBOÀNGA DEL NORTE



		1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFI Segabe, Piñan, Zamboanga del Horte, Region			****		
iame of 1	Procuring Entity:	Request for Quotation			P.R. No.:	24-12	224
Revised o			- with a resident with a resid			Date:	4 W WIN
	Form/Title:			Office/End	-User:	Planning	& Design Section
COMPA	ANY NAME:						
	./FAX NO.:					TIN:	
	ote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, sid d submit your protein on the item(s) listed below, sid d submit your protein on the return enveloped attached here	entative not later than 10:00 A.M. of with, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound,	7		at .		
TERMS	and CONDITIONS:		******				
	stries must be typewritten or legibly written				digital section in		
	ery period within thirty (30) c.d.upon receipt of	the approved funded Purchase			1		-
rder (P	O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec.	69 of the Revised IRR-RA			***************************************		7
184 sha	all be imposed for non-delivery without valid rea	ison			n at debuther		D. TOLENTINO,
. Warr	anty shall be for a minimum of three (3) month	s for supplies & materials; one			1000		District Engineer Chairperson
	Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of		e		2	044	
	validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calend	-			B 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
	S Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI sh	all be attached upon submission					
	quotation. 's shall submit original brochures showing certi	Fanting of the module			**		
	e indicate the brand for each items being offere	•			9	4:	
	oproved budget ceiling for this procurement is i			170,00	0.00		
*********				*******			
tem No.	ITEMS	& DESCRIPTIONS	QTY	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE	TOTAL PR
1	Computer Desktop with Complete Accessories		1111	Unit			-
	Specification:						
	Processor & Chipset: Core i7 (13th Gen) high p	erformance or its equivalent,					
	minimum of 16-cores						
	Internal Memory: 32 GB DDR4						
	Storage: 1TB 7200RPM HDD + 512GE	a SSD					
	Display & Graphics: 23-inch to 24-inch Diagona						
_	tonicas:	mae brand as CPU); 8GB GDDR6	-				+
	dedicated graphics memory		-				+
_	Audio: Integrated Sound Card with		_				
	Expansion Slot: 4 slots on board, at least 1	PCI Express slot	_				
	Cooling System: Air Cooling						, R
ș.	I/O Ports: Minimum of 6 USB slots (at a	most 1 Type-C), HDMI/Display Port,	1				
	Audio Port, Ethernet (RJ-45)						
	Network Interface: Integrated Gigabit Etherne	t					
	Casing: Two (2) external drive bays						
		9					1
i.							
	The awarding for this RFQ will Prospective Suppliers must qu						
	Otherwise they will be subject	ted for disqualification,					
urpose	Supply & delivery of one (1) unit Computer Dealth	in with Complete Representation for the Standard					PHP
- Paradi	se: Supply & delivery of one (1) unit Computer Desktop with Complete Accessories for use in the Planning and Design Section.						
					Fotal Amo	ount:	,
Brand Mo			Warranty:	_			
Delivery	Doub and t		Price Valle				

Telefax: 065-213-6395 dpwh_segabe@yahoo.com

Printed Name / Signature / Date

Tel. No./Celiphone No./E-mail Actores



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 1ST DISTRICT, ENGINEERING OFFICE



ONDITIONS: nust be typewritten or legibly written riod within thirty (30) c.d.upon receipt of the indiministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 reposed for non-delivery without valid reasonall be for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall from the brand for each items being offered. It is budget ceiling for this procurement is P	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.	QTY 1	Office/End-	SANTIAGE Assistant	D. TOLENTINO, II District Engineer Chairperson
AME: NO.: Ir lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subsite our puotation duly signed by your representation the return enveloped attached herewise. ONDITIONS: In the typewritten or legibly written find within thirty (30) c.d. upon receipt of the idministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 imposed for non-delivery without valid reasonall be for a minimum of three (3) months in the finent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act yields and the for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be the brand for each items being offered. It is budget ceiling for this procurement is Permit in the procurement in the in the pr	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		170,000 UNIT	SANTIAGE Assistant Oly BAC	D. TOLENTINO, II District Engineer Chairperson
AME: NO.: Ir lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subsite our puotation duly signed by your representation the return enveloped attached herewise. ONDITIONS: In the typewritten or legibly written find within thirty (30) c.d. upon receipt of the idministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 imposed for non-delivery without valid reasonall be for a minimum of three (3) months in the finent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act yields and the for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be the brand for each items being offered. It is budget ceiling for this procurement is Permit in the procurement in the in the pr	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		170,000 UNIT	SANTIAGE Assistant Oly BAC	D. TOLENTINO, II District Engineer Chairperson
No.: Ir lowest price on the item(s) listed below, substitution of the return enveloped attached herewighter the total the the promote the return enveloped attached herewighter the return enveloped attached attached the return enveloped attached herewighter the return enveloped att	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		UNIT	SANTIAGO Assistant OLy BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
No.: ar lowest price on the item(s) listed below, sub- it your protation duly signed by your represent the return enveloped attached herewi Section, Piñan, Zamboanga del Norte. ONDITIONS: nust be typewritten or legibly written riod within thirty (30) c.d. upon receipt of the dministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 imposed for non-delivery without valid reason hall be for a minimum of three (3) months in hent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall befor. I submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It budget celling for this procurement is P ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microsc	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		UNIT	SANTIAGO Assistant OLy BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
ar lowest price on the item(s) listed below, sub- it your puotation duly signed by your representation duly signed by your representation. The return enveloped attached herewing the return enveloped attached here	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		UNIT	SANTIAGO Assistant OLy BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
the return enveloped attached herewing the receipt of the return enveloped attached herewing the receipt of the return enveloped attached herewing the return enveloped attach	tative not later than 10:00 A.M. of fith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH Compound, the approved funded Purchase of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one coeptance by the end-user, or days. I be attached upon submission lation of the product.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
onditions: nust be typewritten or legibly written riod within thirty (30) c.d.upon receipt of the dministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 mposed for non-delivery without valid reasonable for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall tion. It submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It budget celling for this procurement is P ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microsc	of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one sceptance by the end-user, r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
riod within thirty (30) c.d.upon receipt of the idministrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 imposed for non-delivery without valid reasonall be for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall from the brand for each items being offered. It is built to riginal brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It is built to be active the brand for each items being offered. It is procurement is P	of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one sceptance by the end-user, r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 imposed for non-delivery without valid reasonall be for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of act y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered at the brand for each items being offered at the brand for each items being offered at the brand for each items being offered. ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P	of the Revised IRR-RA on for supplies & materials; one sceptance by the end-user, r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
mposed for non-delivery without valid reasonal be for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acy shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It is the brand for each items being offered at budget ceiling for this procurement is P	on for supplies & materials; one exceptance by the end-user, r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
mposed for non-delivery without valid reasonal be for a minimum of three (3) months in nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acy shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It is the brand for each items being offered at budget ceiling for this procurement is P	on for supplies & materials; one exceptance by the end-user, r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	Assistant Oly BAC	t District Engineer Chairperson
nent; 3 years IT Equipment from date of ac y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall tion. I submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It budget ceiling for this procurement is P	r days. If the attached upon submission action of the product. DESCRIPTIONS Trofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	OL, BAC	Chairperson
y shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall tion. I submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. Id budget celling for this procurement is P	r days. I be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT	0.00	
stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall tion. I submit original brochures showing certific ate the brand for each items being offered. Id budget ceiling for this procurement is P ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microsc	l be attached upon submission ation of the product. DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
tion. I submit original brochures showing certificate the brand for each items being offered. It is budget ceiling for this procurement is P ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microsc	DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
I submit original brochures showing certific ate the brand for each items being offered. It budget celling for this procurement is P	DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
ate the brand for each items being offered. It budget ceiling for this procurement is P	DESCRIPTIONS rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
ad budget celling for this procurement is P	rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
ITEMS & are: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microsc	rofessional 64-bit with media installer.		UNIT		TOTAL PRICE
ore: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microso	rofessional 64-bit with media installer.			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ore: Derating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microso	rofessional 64-bit with media installer.			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
perating System: Licensed OEM Windows 11 P Must be activated with Microso		1 1	Unit		
Must be activated with Microso					-
	off prior to deliery	+			
	A		_		
ecovery Media: All drivers and utilities must be		-			_
It must be properly labeled an		-			_
ffice Software: Microsoft Office Standard (lates		-	-		
	ust be perpetual and transferable.	-	-		
	after DPWH an can be added to the	-	-		
	main dwhgovph.onmicrosoft.com and				-
	he supplier must present a certificate as a	-			
Certified CSP Direct in the Philip		-	-		
cessories: Keyboard: Manufacture's Standard Mouse: Optical with a mouse pad		+			
Webcam: 2MP FHD	(Same brains as the complet)	+			
	ma /1-mater cable length, with noise expediation	+	-		
		-	-		
	on connectors type. Indict he compagne with the	-			
	andarri	+			
		_			
		-			
, mile					-
end-of-life. The manufacture	r's certficate is required.				
Components: All Components must be the sam	e brand as the computer (except for the webcam,				
and headset) and manufacturer	installed. The supplier is not allowed to change or add				
any components to the equipme	nt.				
					-
	a on a broth-tim book	-			
The mount of the sale was	te for all of the items.				
Prospective Suppliers must quot	d for disqualification,				
Prospective Suppliers must quot		ection			PHP
Prospective Suppliers must quo Otherwise they will be subjected	th Complete Accessories for use in the Phoning and Pacies Co				rnr
Prospective Suppliers must quo Otherwise they will be subjected	th Complete Accessories for use in the Planning and Design Se	200000		otal Amount:	Name of the last o
	feature, audio jack / U offered desktop) Power Supply: Manufacturer's St Cables and Connectors: All neces crimped orange; and and Model: Must be globally recognized Philippines for the last ten (1 end-of-life. The manufacturer components: All Components must be the sam and headset) and manufacturer any components to the equipme	Power Supply: Manufacturer's Standard Cables and Connectors: All necessary cables and connectors; patch cord (CAT6, factory crimped with RJ-45 connectors, 5 meters, preferably color orange). Tand and Model: Must be globally recognized brand of computers and has been marketed in the Philippines for the last ten (10) years. It must be in the current catalog and not end-of-life. The manufacturer's certificate is required. Components: All Components must be the same brand as the computer (except for the webcam, and headset) and manufacturer installed. The supplier is not allowed to change or add any components to the equipment. The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basic Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.	feature, audio jack / USB connetions type. Must be compatible with the offered desktop) Power Supply: Manufacturer's Standard Cables and Connectors: All necessary cables and connectors; patch cord (CAT6, factory crimped with RJ-45 connectors, 5 meters, preferably color orange). and and Model: Must be globally recognized brand of computers and has been marketed in the Philippines for the last ten (10) years. It must be in the current catalog and not end-of-life. The manufacturer's certificate is required. Components: All Components must be the same brand as the computer (except for the webcam, and headset) and manufacturer installed. The supplier is not allowed to change or add any components to the equipment.	feature, audio jack / USB connetions type. Must be compatible with the offered desktop) Power Supply: Manufacturer's Standard Cables and Connectors: All necessary cables and connectors; patch cord (CAT6, factory crimped with RJ-45 connectors, 5 meters, preferably color orange). and and Model: Must be globally recognized brand of computers and has been marketed in the Philippines for the last ten (10) years. It must be in the current catalog and not end-of-life. The manufacturer's certificate is required. components: All Components must be the same brand as the computer (except for the webcam, and headset) and manufacturer installed. The supplier is not allowed to change or add any components to the equipment. The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. & delivery of one (1) unit Computer Desktop with Complete Accessories for use in the Planning and Design Section	feature, audio jack / USB connetions type. Must be compatible with the offered desktop) Power Supply: Manufacturer's Standard Cables and Connectors: All necessary cables and connectors; patch cord (CAT6, factory crimped with RJ-45 connectors, 5 meters, preferably color orange). Tand and Model: Must be globally recognized brand of computers and has been marketed in the Philippines for the last ten (10) years. It must be in the current catalog and not end-of-life. The manufacturer's certificate is required. components: All Components must be the same brand as the computer (except for the webcam, and headset) and manufacturer installed. The supplier is not allowed to change or add any components to the equipment. The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. & delivery of one (1) unit Computer Desktop with Complete Accessories for use in the Planning and Design Section

If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH. Telefax: 065-213-6395 dpwh_segabe@yahoo.com

Printed Name / Signature / Date

Tel. No./Celiphone No./E-mail Addres